First Baptist Church Mooresville
Sunday, June 16, 2019

Opportunities for the People of God Rev. Eddie Hicks
Please turn off or silence cell phones during our worship together.

* Call to Praise “More Love, More Power”

* Invocation Rev. Hicks

* Old Testament Reading Psalm 86:1-12 Rev. Hicks
(Pew Bible 585)

* Hymn of Praise “Rise Up, O Men of God” #373

Welcome Dr. Jerry Cloninger

Worship in Music “A Few Good Men” Men’s Ensemble

Jerry Cloninger, Dick Lowe, and Carl Thompson, Soloists
* Offertory Chorus “What We Need Is More of Jesus”

* Offertory Prayer Rev. BJ] Dillard

Offertory “Heaven Came Down” arr. Innes and Fasig
* Offertory Response “Holy Ground” H#72
(Children in K-4h grades are invited to depart for Children’s Church in Room A107.)%
Rev. Dillard

* New Testament Reading 1 John 3:1-3

(Pew Bible 1208)

Message “Our Father’s Heart for Us” Dr Cloninger
2 Peter 3:8-15
(Pew Bible 1206)
* Hymn of Decision “Faith of Our Fathers” #594

* Benediction Rev. Dillard

* Passing of the Peace

* Postlude “Joy in My Soul” arr. Hayes

*Congregation is invited to stand, as able.
The 11:00 a.m. service is streamed and recorded on Facebook Live

4 At the end of worship you can pick up your child(ren) from the Children’s
Church Room. Exit through the Fellowship Hall Ramp doors and take a left
down the hallway. Stairs and elevator will be on your right. Turn right at the first
floor hallway. Room A107 will be on your right. Thank you for picking
up your children promptly.

Ministerial & Church Staff

Dr. Jerry Cloninger
Senior Pastor
jc@fbcmootesville.com
980-621-1208

Rev. Eddie Hicks
Minister of Music

eddie@fbcmooresville.com
704-491-0301

Karen Bullock
Administrative Assistant
karen@fbcmootesville.com

Covenant Financial
Finance
finance@fbcmootesville.com

Rev. B] Dillard

Minister of Students
bdillard@fbcmooresville.com
704-941-7505

Pam Hicks
Music Associate/Organist
pam@fbcmootesville.com

Holly Bautista
Ministry Assistant
holly@fbcmootesville.com

Jobn Btz
Maintenance
john@fbcmooresville.com

Worship through Giving- Sunday, June 9

Weekly
Operating Budget Needs:
Operating Budget Giving:

Year-To-Date
Operating Budget Needs:
Operating Budget Giving:
Operating Expenses:

Monthly Debt Retirement Needs:
Month-To-Date Debt Retirement Giving (June):
Debt Retitement Needs since March 1:

Debt Retirement Gifts since March 1:

Total Debt:

$ 18,450.75
$ 13,721.00

$922,537.50
$828,748.79
$749,779.35

$10,000.00
$ 1,128.47
$ 40,000.00
$ 24.205.29

$443,124.20
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